

Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the of Pennsylvania, a new na-tion, the United States, was

Oneida, WI 54155 RESOLUTION #

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally WHEREAS, recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the

laws of the United States, and

the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the WHEREAS,

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of WHEREAS, Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the

Oneida General Tribal Council, and

the Oneida Business Committee, in the interest of continuing to WHEREAS,

provide mental health care services to its members and their

the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Indian WHEREAS,

Health Service has funds available to provide for the continued

delivery of mental health services by the Tribe: and

the Oneida Business Committee desires to provide for those WHEREAS

services under the authority of P.L. 93-638/P.L. 100-472 (Indian Self-Determination Act/1988 Amendments) Contract with the Indian

Health Service; and

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is requesting \$15,000.00 in non-recurring mental health funds to be added to its Fiscal Year 1992 P.L. 93-638/P.L. 100-472 Contract with the Indian Health Service, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Tribal Chairman and /or their designee; and the Oneida Social Services Manager are authorized to negotiate the contract, any amendments and/or renewals, and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: that the authorization under this resolution remain in effect until rescinded or suspended.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee adopted the aforementioned , 1991. resolution on the 25 day of

> Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsi